

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1781/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in CRLR No. 1398/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANTI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the complainant  
(respondent No.2) that the petitioners have been acquitted subsequent  
to the filing of this petition. The special leave petition is, therefore,  
dismissed as having become infructuous.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master